



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05210908 September 08, 2021 02:00 PM  
**Call Order:** 007  
**Contract:** E5V92  
**District:** District 5  
**Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 160 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 42917627215 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DRAINAGE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,170,111.25	100.00%
2	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,213,028.00	103.67%
3	NUPIPE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,458,368.50	124.64%
4	VORTEX SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,005,163.00	171.37%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05210908 September 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E5V92  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 160 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917627215 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** DRAINAGE REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E5V92  
 Financial Project No.: 429176-2-72-15  
 Fiscal Year: 2022  
 Counties: Lake, Orange  
 Calendar Days: 160  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

The work under this Contract consists of desilting, video, and pipe lining; cleaning manholes and inlets; and pipe repair in various locations in Lake and Orange Counties.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NUPIPE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 0		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,600.00000	25,600.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.010) AC (LS)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	42,350.00000	42,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210908 September 08, 2021 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5V92

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NUPIPE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3.000 SY	45.00000	135.00	200.00000	600.00	110.00000	330.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2.000 CY	45.00000	90.00	600.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	110.00
0030 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		6.000 SY	75.00000	450.00	350.00000	2,100.00	82.50000	495.00
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		6.000 SY	80.00000	480.00	250.00000	1,500.00	165.00000	990.00
0040 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		0.800 TN	1,500.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	600.00	3,575.00000	2,860.00
0045 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		0.500 TN	1,700.00000	850.00	750.00000	375.00	3,575.00000	1,787.50
0050 0430 96 DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
0055 0430518130 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		10.000 LF	180.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	2,500.00	66.00000	660.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210908 September 08, 2021 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5V92

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) NUPIPE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		5.600 SY	325.00000	1,820.00	450.00000	2,520.00	137.50000	770.00
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		12.000 SY	5.75000	69.00	6.50000	78.00	11.00000	132.00
0075 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		6,000.000 LF	81.75000	490,500.00	75.00000	450,000.00	98.00000	588,000.00
0080 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		3,251.000 LF	125.75000	408,813.25	125.00000	406,375.00	155.00000	503,905.00
0085 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		386.000 LF	201.50000	77,779.00	280.00000	108,080.00	214.00000	82,604.00
0090 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		500.000 LF	304.25000	152,125.00	375.00000	187,500.00	297.85000	148,925.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>				<b>\$1,170,111.25</b>		<b>\$1,213,028.00</b>		<b>\$1,458,368.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,170,111.25</b>		<b>\$1,213,028.00</b>		<b>1,458,368.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210908 September 08, 2021 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5V92

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 0		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	95,000.00000	95,000.00				
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.010) AC (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3.000 SY	1,100.00000	3,300.00				
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2.000 CY	2,800.00000	5,600.00				
0030 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		6.000 SY	60.00000	360.00				
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		6.000 SY	90.00000	540.00				
0040 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		0.800 TN	4,375.00000	3,500.00				
0045 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		0.500 TN	7,000.00000	3,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210908 September 08, 2021 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5V92

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0050 0430 96 DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00				
0055 0430518130 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		10.000 LF	75.00000	750.00				
0065 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		5.600 SY	130.00000	728.00				
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		12.000 SY	50.00000	600.00				
0075 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		6,000.000 LF	120.00000	720,000.00				
0080 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		3,251.000 LF	195.00000	633,945.00				
0085 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		386.000 LF	440.00000	169,840.00				
0090 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		500.000 LF	675.00000	337,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210908 September 08, 2021 Call Order: 007 Contract: E5V92

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF

0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: \$2,005,163.00  
SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$2,005,163.00		
------------------------	----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05210908    September 08, 2021    **Call Order:** 007    **Contract:** E5V92

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*